# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4157004

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
SEQUENCE:	1	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MARKKU BIEDERMANN	10/16/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MIAMI DEVICE SOLUTIONS, LLC
Street Address:	7620 NW 25 ST.
Internal Address:	UNIT 3
City:	MIAMI
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33122

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15346560

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (626)577-8800

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 626-795-9900 Email: pto@lrrc.com

Correspondent Name: LEWIS ROCA ROTHGERBER CHRISTIE LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 29001

GLENDALE, CALIFORNIA 91209 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	131514/MEG/CKS	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTINE SHERWOOD	
SIGNATURE:	/Christine Sherwood/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/23/2016	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=131514Assign1#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 040413 FRAME: 0673 504110335



Docket No.: 74982/B884

Return to: CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE Post Office Box 29001 Glendale, CA 91209-9001

### **ASSIGNMENT**

HEREBY SELL(S), ASSIGN(S) AN	ID TRANSFER(S) TO	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
(2) MIAMI DEVICE SOLUTIONS	S, LLC	
having a place of business at		
(3) 7620 NW 25 St., Unit 3, Mia	ımi, FL 33122, USA	
(hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE") the which are disclosed in the application	the entire right, title and interest in ion for United States Letters Patent e	and to any and all improvements
(4) <u>IMPLANT FOR BONES OR</u>	VERTEBRAE WITH SELF-CONSTR	AINED FLEXIBILITY
which application executed on ever	n date herewith or (CHRISTIE, P	ARKER & HALE, LLP, P.O. Box
was:	29001, Glend	ale, CA 91209-9001) is hereby
(a) executed on (5a):		insert in (b) the specified data,
(b) filed on (5b): <u>July 30, 2</u>		
Application No.: <u>14/447,44</u>	1	
It is hereby authorized and reques Patent, when granted, to said ASS	sted that the Commissioner of Paten IGNEE, its assigns or its successors er agreed that, when requested, with	in interest or its designee.
said ASSIGNEE, the undersigned patent applications; execute all ri	l will execute all divisional, continuin ightful other papers; and generally ble for aiding in securing and maintal	g, substitute, renewal, and reissue do everything possible which said
said ASSIGNEE, the undersigned patent applications; execute all rights ASSIGNEE shall consider desirab	l will execute all divisional, continuin ightful other papers; and generally	g, substitute, renewal, and reissue do everything possible which said
said ASSIGNEE, the undersigned patent applications; execute all ric ASSIGNEE shall consider desirab herein.	l will execute all divisional, continuin ightful other papers; and generally ble for aiding in securing and mainta	g, substitute, renewal, and reissue do everything possible which said ining patent protection as provided
said ASSIGNEE, the undersigned patent applications; execute all ric ASSIGNEE shall consider desirab herein.  INVENTOR(S)	l will execute all divisional, continuin ightful other papers; and generally ble for aiding in securing and mainta	g, substitute, renewal, and reissue do everything possible which said ining patent protection as provided

**RECORDED: 11/23/2016** 

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 040413 FRAME: 0674**